## MOTION BY SUPERVISOR HOLLY J. MITCHELL

## Girl Scouts of Greater Los Angeles "Camp Stuff 'n' Such" Fee Waiver

The Girl Scouts of Greater Los Angeles operates "Camp Stuff 'n' Such," an annual day camp, held for one week, every summer at Burton Chace Park in Marina del Rey. The camp hosts approximately 140 girls, ages 6-17, from Monday, July 28, 2025, through Friday, August 1, 2025. The camp is open to all members of the Girl Scouts of Greater Los Angeles and is staffed by volunteers who host a variety of activities, providing a week of excitement and discovery, in a fun and supportive camp environment where girls can make new friends, learn new skills and traditions, and explore new interests.

## I THEREFORE MOVE THAT THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

Instruct the Director of the Department of Beaches and Harbors to retroactively waive facility fees in the amount of \$2,275.00, excluding the cost of liability insurance, and waive the daily parking fees for 16 vehicles in the amount of \$640.00 for the Girl Scouts of Greater Los Angeles' annual "Camp Stuff 'n' Such," scheduled from Monday, July 28, 2025, through Friday, August 1, 2025, at Burton Chace Park in Marina del Rey.

Contact: Vicki Tokirio Director of Camp Stuff 'n' Such vtokirio@gmail.com

# # #

(FL)

SOLIS	 	
MITCHELL	 	
HORVATH	 	
HAHN	 	
BARGER	 	

MOTION